

CNR No.DLST01-017404-2025
T.P. CrI. No.84/2025
M/s. Allied Concepts India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Mritunajay Kumar

27.01.2026

Present:- No authorized representative / Counsel for the
Applicant.

Issued notice to the respondent is unserved by Speed
Post.

Issue fresh notice of the transfer application /
petition to the respondent on filing of PF/RC and through Speed
Post, returnable for 13.03.2026.

Steps be taken in two working days.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)